OP \$40,00 783907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNC Lender Repos, LLC		110/25/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K.D. Capital Equipment, LLC
Street Address:	16454 N. 91st Street
Internal Address:	#101
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78390730	CNC LENDER REPOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-1813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2025365789

Email: kevin@miplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J. McNeely

Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2770.T002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin J. McNeely
Signature:	/Kevin J. McNeely/
	INAUEIVIANN

900175627 REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0626

Date:	11/03/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assigment CNC Lender Repos#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 11/03/2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>CNC Lender Repos, LLC</u>, an <u>Arizona LLC</u>, located and doing business at <u>16454 N. 91st Street # 101, Scottsdale A7 85260</u> (hereinafter "assignor") has applied for registration of a trademark, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which was assigned application no. <u>78/390,730</u>, and which has been registered as Trademark Registration No. <u>3059548</u>; and

WHEREAS <u>K.D.</u> Capital Equipment, <u>LLC.</u>, a <u>U.S. limited liability</u> company located and doing business at <u>16454 N. 91st Street # 101</u>, <u>Scottsdale AZ 85260</u> (hereinafter "assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the applications for registration, and the resulting registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto said assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark, said application, and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

By: <u>CNC Lender Repos, LLC</u> ASSIGNOR	By: <u>K.D. Capital Equipment, LLC</u> ASSIGNEE
(Signature)	(Signature)
<u>Michael Treger</u> (Name)	<u>Michael Treger</u> (Name)
(Title)	(Title)
(Date) 10/25/2010	(Date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0628